
 
 

 
      

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

   

   

  

 

   

 

 

   
           

 
           

 
 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 
 

QUOTATION NOTICE
 

Sealed Quotations affixing a court fee stamp of Rs. 25/- (Rupees twenty 

five) only are hereby are invited from any interested suppliers for supply of Chemicals 

/ Detergents / Dairy essentials / Machineries, spare parts, etc ( As per Annexure I,II, 

III & IV) to the Dairy Plants at Mawiong, Jowai & Tura . The Quotations will be received 

by the Director, A.H. & Veterinary Department, Meghalaya, Shillong upto 2 P.M on 8th 

February 2007 & will be opened on the same day at 2.30 P.M, in the Directorate of 

A.H. & Veterinary, Meghalaya, Shillong in the presence of the Quotationers or their 

representatives, who desires to be present at the time of opening of the Quotation. 

All Quotations must be accompanied with the latest Sales Tax Clearance 

Certificate, without which no Quotations will be considered. All Non Tribal – 

Quotationers must furnish a valid trading license from the concerned District council, 

without which their Quotation cannot be entertained. 

Taxes to be charged if any, should be quoted separately & clearly 

against each taxable item. 

(Dr. D. Khonglah), 
 Director of A.H. & Veterinary, 

Meghalaya, Shillong 

Memo.No.MVD/Acctt/G-15/2006-07/ 	  Dt. Shillong, the 25th January 2007. 

Copy to :

1.	 The D.I.P.R, Government of Meghalaya for information, With a request to give 

wide publicity in atleast two issues of the popular Newspaper of Khasi/Garo & 

Jaintia Hills. 

2.	 The Research Officer (Statistics) Directorate of A.H. & Veterinary for publishing 

the same in the Website of the Department. 

3.	 Notice Board of the Directorate. 

Director of A.H. & Veterinary, 
Meghalaya, Shillong 



 

1  

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10  

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21  

22 

23 

24   

25 

26 

27 
 

Sl. No. Particulars 

Sulphuric Acid (Exelar) 

Teepol 

Ammonia Gas 

Washing Soda 

Caustic Soda flakes 

Bleaching Powder 

Sodium Bicarbonate 

Hydrochloric Acid 

Iso Amyl Alcohol 

Methyled Spirit 

Compressor Oil 

Transformer Oil 

Enclo 44 

Alum Crystal 

Nitric Acid (conc) 

Sulphur Powder 

Sulphur Solid 

Hydrogen Peroxide 

Sodium Hydroxide pellets 

Rubber Strips 

Teflon cloth, Horizontal & Vertical 

Horizontal Heating elements 

Vertical Heating elements 

Adhesive plaster tape Johnson & Johnson width 10 cm x 5 cm 

Potassium Hydroxide pellets, EM 

Sodium Hydroxide Solution 

L.D.O. for Oil fired boiler 



 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8  

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19  

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31   
 

Annexure I 

Sl. No. Particulars 

Alluminium Rubber Roller 

Milk Storage tank main hole gasket 

Butterfly valve 65 mm 

Mechanical shaft seal 20mm 

Ammonia Globe valve 1½ mm 

Limit switch (for filpac machine) as per sample 

M.S. Seamless pipe (of different sizes) 

Bearings of different sizes for water pump 3 - phase motors 2HP, 5HP 

Copper strips 25mm x 6 mm thickness 

Motor Capacitor 120 mfd, 8mfd, 4mfd 

Ammonia valve plug type for condenser ½ , ¾, 'I" 

Busbar strip copper 16" x 10 mm 

Vernier Callipers 12.5 

Safety valve, Brass, for boiler 1½ 

V-belt for Ammonia compressor A - 105 

Steam Valve I 

Hand Sealing machine 

Milk filling solenoid valve 

Nylon filter cloth 50-60 mesh, 100 mesh 

Oil seal for Ammonia compressor 

Centrifugal testing machine for milk 8 test and 12 test 

Bearing for cream separator No. 6305, 530, 6302 

Trolley tyres 

Cream separator belt 

Gas Mask 

V - Belt ¾ x 70 mm for air compressor machine 

V- Belt ½ x 52 mm for filpac machine 

V - Belt SPA 3750 LW 

Spindle for cream separator 

Motor Air Nucon Hydraulic Cylinder 

Adhesive plaster tape Johnson & Johnson width 10 cm x 5 cm 



 
 

1 

2   

3   

4 

5 

6 

7 

8  

9   

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19  

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 
 

Annexure II 

Sl. No. Particulars 

D.O.L. Starter Magnet Coil L & T Type MKI 440 v 

Main switch TPN/SIEMEN/SPOTNIK/5P, 440 V - 16A, 32, 63 A, 100 A & 200 A 

Cutout - 32 A, 100 A, 200 A & 300 A, 500 A heavy duty 

Cable locks Brass/Alluminium - 65 A, 100 A, 200 A, 16 A, 32 A, 95 A 

Bearings for Cream Separators - No. 6305, No. 530 

L N Key 

Multimeter 

D. link for 30 HP Oil starter 

Looping wire flexible strength copper 2.5mm, 4 mm, 6 mm & 10mm 

Relay unit for D.O.L Starter 440V, L&T/Siemens, type, MK - I 

Motor capacitor 

Finger links for 30HP oil starter 

HRC fuse link, capsule type D - type 415 V, 10A , 16 A, 63 A 

Emersion Mercury meter 

Siemen fuse 200A, 250 A, 415 - 80KA 

Relay starter 3.5AMP 

Automatic pressure switch cutout with Gasket Brass ring washer etc. 

Dimmer stat for filpack machine 

Pressure Guage 0 to 10 kg 

Super enamel copper wire for motor rewinding 

H.R.C. fuse clip type 63 AMP, 32 AMP, 10AMP, 2 AMP 

Relay Starter Connector 

Armoured Cable Copper 4" core 4 mm 

Changeover Switch 100AMP 

Motor Starter 3 Phase Magnet coil 220/250 V 

3 Phase 440 V Relay Unit 9 - 12 Amps 

Earthing Plates 2' x 2' x 10mm copper 

Pipe wrench 18" taparia 

Wheel Barrow 

Plastic crates 10 lits capacity (20 pouches x 500ml) 

Oil Pumps 

S.S. Bend 51mm 

Steam valve. 



 
 

5 

  

10 

15 

20 

25 

30  
 

 

 

Annexure III 

Sl No. Particulars 

1 Wheel Valve, Brass Zoloto thread type of different size. 

2 Check Valve, Horizontal Brass type of different size. 

3 Check Valve Vertical Brass type of different size. 

4 G.I. Pipes 

Coupling for 30 HP pump. 

6 Insulation testing megger. 

7 Pulley Puller 4'' - 18'' 

8 S.W. Guage Meter (Manual Micro). 

9 Centre Punch 4'' / 5'' 

2 - leg pulley puller 1 1/2 / 2" 

11 Adjustable wrench - 8", 12", 18". 

12 Pipe wrench - 8", 12", 18", 24". 

13 Blow Lamp 

14 Box Spanner 1/8" to 1/2. 

Ball Pin Hammer - 200gms, 500 gms. 

16 Foot valve, Brass - 1", 1 1/2, 3", 4". 

17 Bib cork, Brass - 1/2", 3/4. 

18 PTFE thread seal tape champion per 12m Roll. 

19 MS wheel valve for compressor 1 1/2 full guage. 

Non return valve Horizontal Bronze. 

21 Discharge valve for 12 TR Ammonia compressor. 

22 Suction valve for Ammonia compressor. 

23 S.S. Union socket 18mmm 25 mm, 36 mm, 51 mm. 

24 Globe valve with flange 1 1/2 Sk/Super. 

C.I. Coupling for H.P. Barga. 

26 Pump impellar 30 H.P. Barga. 

27 S.s Welding Rod. 

28 S.S. Liner 50 mm2 

29 Water Pump 5 HP Capacity. 

S.S. Milk pump type EMID IIB IMP Dia 150 Motor 3.5 HP RPM 2850 420V 50 HZ. 

31 
ALFA NAVAL Cream seperator model AE-108 having 550 LPH capacity 
Electrically Operated. 

32 
Cream Separator KAM DHENDU Hand cum electrical Driven Cream seperator 
cap - 165 lits. 



 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5  

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13  

14 

15  

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22  

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 
 

Annexure IV 

Sl No. Particulars 

Test Tube Borosil (72 Nos per pkt) 

Milk pipette 10.75 ml 

Burette Stand 

Burette Glass 25ml 

Milk Butyrometer 

Spirit Lamp Brass 

Measuring cylinder (100ml - Alluminium) 

Hand Gloves rubber 

Sample Bottle (100 Ml capacity) 

Lactometer corrected to 840F and 600F 

Test Tube Holder 

Alluminium Tray 

Plastic Funnel. Glass Funnel 

Glass tilt measures for alcohol 

Glass tilt measures for Sulphuric Acid. 

Gerber Type lock stopper for butyrometer 

Dairy Thermometer (10 to 1000 C) alcohol filled 

Conical flask 250ml capacity 

Pipette stand 

Butyremeter stand (Alluminium) 

Thermometer JRM 1100 C 

Milk Cream plunger stainless steel 30" long handle 

Alluminium beaker 500ml capacity 

Plastic measuring cylinder 250ml 

Lock stopper 

Regulating pin 

Brushes for cleaning pipettes. 


