QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed Quotations affixing a court fee stamp of Rs. 25/- (Rupees twenty five) only are hereby are invited from any interested suppliers for supply of Chemicals / Detergents / Dairy essentials / Machineries, spare parts, etc (As per Annexure I,II, III & IV) to the Dairy Plants at Mawiong, Jowai & Tura . The Quotations will be received by the Director, A.H. & Veterinary Department, Meghalaya, Shillong upto 2 P.M on 8th February 2007 & will be opened on the same day at 2.30 P.M, in the Directorate of A.H. & Veterinary, Meghalaya, Shillong in the presence of the Quotationers or their representatives, who desires to be present at the time of opening of the Quotation.

All Quotations must be accompanied with the latest Sales Tax Clearance Certificate, without which no Quotations will be considered. All Non Tribal – Quotationers must furnish a valid trading license from the concerned District council, without which their Quotation cannot be entertained.

Taxes to be charged if any, should be quoted separately & clearly against each taxable item.

(Dr. D. Khonglah), Director of A.H. & Veterinary, Meghalaya, Shillong

Memo.No.MVD/Acctt/G-15/2006-07/

Dt. Shillong, the 25th January 2007.

Copy to :-

- The D.I.P.R, Government of Meghalaya for information, With a request to give wide publicity in atleast two issues of the popular Newspaper of Khasi/Garo & Jaintia Hills.
- 2. The Research Officer (Statistics) Directorate of A.H. & Veterinary for publishing the same in the Website of the Department.
- 3. Notice Board of the Directorate.

Director of A.H. & Veterinary, Meghalaya, Shillong

SI. No.	Particulars
1	Sulphuric Acid (Exelar)
2	ТеероІ
3	Ammonia Gas
4	Washing Soda
5	Caustic Soda flakes
6	Bleaching Powder
7	Sodium Bicarbonate
8	Hydrochloric Acid
9	Iso Amyl Alcohol
10	Methyled Spirit
11	Compressor Oil
12	Transformer Oil
13	Enclo 44
14	Alum Crystal
15	Nitric Acid (conc)
16	Sulphur Powder
17	Sulphur Solid
18	Hydrogen Peroxide
19	Sodium Hydroxide pellets
20	Rubber Strips
21	Teflon cloth, Horizontal & Vertical
22	Horizontal Heating elements
23	Vertical Heating elements
24	Adhesive plaster tape Johnson & Johnson width 10 cm x 5 cm
25	Potassium Hydroxide pellets, EM
26	Sodium Hydroxide Solution
27	L.D.O. for Oil fired boiler

SI. No.	Particulars
1	Alluminium Rubber Roller
2	Milk Storage tank main hole gasket
3	Butterfly valve 65 mm
4	Mechanical shaft seal 20mm
5	Ammonia Globe valve 1½ mm
6	Limit switch (for filpac machine) as per sample
7	M.S. Seamless pipe (of different sizes)
8	Bearings of different sizes for water pump 3 - phase motors 2HP, 5HP
9	Copper strips 25mm x 6 mm thickness
10	Motor Capacitor 120 mfd, 8mfd, 4mfd
11	Ammonia valve plug type for condenser 1/2, 3/4, 'I"
12	Busbar strip copper 16" x 10 mm
13	Vernier Callipers 12.5
14	Safety valve, Brass, for boiler 11/2
15	V-belt for Ammonia compressor A - 105
16	Steam Valve I
17	Hand Sealing machine
18	Milk filling solenoid valve
19	Nylon filter cloth 50-60 mesh, 100 mesh
20	Oil seal for Ammonia compressor
21	Centrifugal testing machine for milk 8 test and 12 test
22	Bearing for cream separator No. 6305, 530, 6302
23	Trolley tyres
24	Cream separator belt
25	Gas Mask
26	V - Belt ³ / ₄ x 70 mm for air compressor machine
27	V- Belt 1/2 x 52 mm for filpac machine
28	V - Belt SPA 3750 LW
29	Spindle for cream separator
30	Motor Air Nucon Hydraulic Cylinder
31	Adhesive plaster tape Johnson & Johnson width 10 cm x 5 cm

SI. No.	Particulars
1	D.O.L. Starter Magnet Coil L & T Type MKI 440 v
2	Main switch TPN/SIEMEN/SPOTNIK/5P, 440 V - 16A, 32, 63 A, 100 A & 200 A
3	Cutout - 32 A, 100 A, 200 A & 300 A, 500 A heavy duty
4	Cable locks Brass/Alluminium - 65 A, 100 A, 200 A, 16 A, 32 A, 95 A
5	Bearings for Cream Separators - No. 6305, No. 530
6	L N Key
7	Multimeter
8	D. link for 30 HP Oil starter
9	Looping wire flexible strength copper 2.5mm, 4 mm, 6 mm & 10mm
10	Relay unit for D.O.L Starter 440V, L&T/Siemens, type, MK - I
11	Motor capacitor
12	Finger links for 30HP oil starter
13	HRC fuse link, capsule type D - type 415 V, 10A , 16 A, 63 A
14	Emersion Mercury meter
15	Siemen fuse 200A, 250 A, 415 - 80KA
16	Relay starter 3.5AMP
17	Automatic pressure switch cutout with Gasket Brass ring washer etc.
18	Dimmer stat for filpack machine
19	Pressure Guage 0 to 10 kg
20	Super enamel copper wire for motor rewinding
21	H.R.C. fuse clip type 63 AMP, 32 AMP, 10AMP, 2 AMP
22	Relay Starter Connector
23	Armoured Cable Copper 4" core 4 mm
24	Changeover Switch 100AMP
25	Motor Starter 3 Phase Magnet coil 220/250 V
26	3 Phase 440 V Relay Unit 9 - 12 Amps
27	Earthing Plates 2' x 2' x 10mm copper
28	Pipe wrench 18" taparia
29	Wheel Barrow
30	Plastic crates 10 lits capacity (20 pouches x 500ml)
31	Oil Pumps
32	S.S. Bend 51mm
33	Steam valve.

SI No.	Particulars
1	Wheel Valve, Brass Zoloto thread type of different size.
2	Check Valve, Horizontal Brass type of different size.
3	Check Valve Vertical Brass type of different size.
4	G.I. Pipes
5	Coupling for 30 HP pump.
6	Insulation testing megger.
7	Pulley Puller 4'' - 18''
8	S.W. Guage Meter (Manual Micro).
9	Centre Punch 4" / 5"
10	2 - leg pulley puller 1 1/2 / 2"
11	Adjustable wrench - 8", 12", 18".
12	Pipe wrench - 8", 12", 18", 24".
13	Blow Lamp
14	Box Spanner 1/8" to 1/2.
15	Ball Pin Hammer - 200gms, 500 gms.
16	Foot valve, Brass - 1", 1 1/2, 3", 4".
17	Bib cork, Brass - 1/2", 3/4.
18	PTFE thread seal tape champion per 12m Roll.
19	MS wheel valve for compressor 1 1/2 full guage.
20	Non return valve Horizontal Bronze.
21	Discharge valve for 12 TR Ammonia compressor.
22	Suction valve for Ammonia compressor.
23	S.S. Union socket 18mmm 25 mm, 36 mm, 51 mm.
24	Globe valve with flange 1 1/2 Sk/Super.
25	C.I. Coupling for H.P. Barga.
26	Pump impellar 30 H.P. Barga.
27	S.s Welding Rod.
28	S.S. Liner 50 mm2
29	Water Pump 5 HP Capacity.
30	S.S. Milk pump type EMID IIB IMP Dia 150 Motor 3.5 HP RPM 2850 420V 50 HZ.
31	ALFA NAVAL Cream seperator model AE-108 having 550 LPH capacity Electrically Operated.
32	Cream Separator KAM DHENDU Hand cum electrical Driven Cream seperator cap - 165 lits.

Annexure IV

SI No.	Particulars
1	Test Tube Borosil (72 Nos per pkt)
2	Milk pipette 10.75 ml
3	Burette Stand
4	Burette Glass 25ml
5	Milk Butyrometer
6	Spirit Lamp Brass
7	Measuring cylinder (100ml - Alluminium)
8	Hand Gloves rubber
9	Sample Bottle (100 MI capacity)
10	Lactometer corrected to 84°F and 60°F
11	Test Tube Holder
12	Alluminium Tray
13	Plastic Funnel. Glass Funnel
14	Glass tilt measures for alcohol
15	Glass tilt measures for Sulphuric Acid.
16	Gerber Type lock stopper for butyrometer
17	Dairy Thermometer (10 to 100 ⁰ C) alcohol filled
18	Conical flask 250ml capacity
19	Pipette stand
20	Butyremeter stand (Alluminium)
21	Thermometer JRM 110 ⁰ C
22	Milk Cream plunger stainless steel 30" long handle
23	Alluminium beaker 500ml capacity
24	Plastic measuring cylinder 250ml
25	Lock stopper
26	Regulating pin
27	Brushes for cleaning pipettes.